Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTE ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
	Trademarke: E	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Theorem and the second se	
		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>JPI Color-work shop, Inc.</u>
TERENKE WILLIAM	BOLTON	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🋄	Yes 🛄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger		Street Address: 22619 PACOTIC Coast
🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change	of Name	
🖵 Other		Highway
		City: Malibu State: CA zip902.65
Execution Date: 12/1/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes- 🏧 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B Patent No (s) 568 7886
		6024300
Additional numbers attached? The Yes A No 62-83388		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	F	
Name: LARRY MILLER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_/60,0さ
Internal Address: 「おひまル」になっての	177 dal	Enclosed
· · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 Laxington Ave		8. Deposit account number:
		1001770
Ť		<u>501738</u>
City: New York state: NY Zip://	1022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Z/1 /0 Z/1/XX 2/2/04		
A Name of Person Signature Date		
THRAV MILCEL	including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014332 FRAME: 0549

700065927

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLESAND INTERESTSIN INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, TERENCE WILLIAM BOLTON, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", is the sole owner of the patents (the "Patents") and the patent applications (the "Patent Applications") listed in the appended schedule in respect of the inventions disclosed in the Patents and the Patent Applications (the "Inventions"),

AND WHEREAS JPI COLORWORKSHOP, INC., a Delaware Corporation of 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California, USA (the "Assignee") together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions;

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to assign his all of his rights, titles and interests in the Inventions to the above-identified Assignee,

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers his entire rights, titles and interests in said Inventions, said applications as identified in the attached schedule, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to him with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And Assignor further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications for patents and/or, for obtaining reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for his aforesaid Inventions, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

day of December, 2003 Executed this

Signed by Terence William Bolton

USassignexec.doc

Witnessed by Acar V. Lay

PATENT REEL: 014332 FRAME: 0550

, r

SCHEDULE OF US PATENTS

Reference P56031 - Blo Pen

USA Patent No. 5687886

Reference P56524 - Blo Pen III

USA Patent No. 6024300

Reference P56724 - Powered Blo Pen

USA Patent No. 6270021

Reference P57394 - Blo Pen Sealed Nib

USA Patent No. 6283388

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014332 FRAME; 0551,5